503400662 07/21/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3447296

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
JOHN TEMPLE					07/09/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	YVON	YVONNE GUSTAFSON				
Street Address:	446 HI	446 HIGHGATE AVE.				
City:	WORT	WORTHINGTON				
State/Country:	ОНЮ	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	43085	43085				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
			2471895			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provide e: NUMBER:	<i>d; if that is unsuccess</i> 734-913-9300 shammer@patlaw.cor JOHN G. POSA PO BOX 7021 TROY, MICHIGAN 48	s ful, it will be sei n 007			
DATE SIGNED:		07/21/2015	07/21/2015			
Fotal Attachments: 2 source=SCAN_A2_044 source=SCAN_A2_044						

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

This Assignment of Patent Application is made and entered into as of $\sqrt{20/9}$, 2015 by and between John Temple, an individual residing in Michigan ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Yvonne Gustafson, an individual residing in Ohio ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor currently is the sole owner of the application for United States patents, known as HEATER FOR SURGICAL VIEWING INSTRUMENTS Application No. 12/471,895, filed May 26, 2009 (the "<u>Patent Application</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises and the agreements contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- Assignor, shall and does hereby assign, convey, transfer and deliver, effective as of the date hereof, to Assignee, its successors, permitted assigns and legal representatives or nominees, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, along with the right to sue for past infringement (including all current and future claims and causes of action), with respect to which, and to the extent to which, Assignor now has or hereafter acquires the right to so assign, convey, transfer and deliver, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances.
- 2. Assignee hereby accepts the assignments, transfers, conveyances and deliveries set forth in Section 1 above.
- 3. This Assignment of Patent Application may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which shall be deemed to be one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Temple and Gustafson have caused this instrument to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the $\frac{2\pi}{2}$ day of $2\alpha 4 \frac{2}{2}$, 2015.

	By: 1hold
	Name: John Temple
STATE OF)) ss:
COUNTY OF)	
This instrument was executed before	e me on this day of
Notary Public	
	My commission expires:
	By: <u>Justickon</u> Name: Yvonne Gustafson
STATE OF)) ss:
COUNTY OF)	
This instrument was executed befor	e me on this day of
Notary Public	

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 07/21/2015